35-40PSW
STRADDLE-LEG WALKIE ELECTRIC STACKER
3500/4000 lbs
Straddle leg
Easy Assembly Built-in USB-connector
Electronic proportional lifting and
lowering
Long tiller design for ergonomics and safety
CAN-BUS technology
ZAPI Controller
For every application the right battery
capacity
The right battery:
35/40PSW 24 volt 270 AH battery
standard.
Maintenance friendly
Mesh protection
Easy maintenance
ZF drive technology
Robust and reliable design
Designation
Lowered mas
height h1 (in)
Free Lift
height h2 (in)
Lift height h3 (in)
Extended mast
height h4 (in)
Lift+fork height
h3+h13 (in)
35PSW
Two stage mast
77 / 111 133 113
83 / 123 145 125
91 / 139 161 141
Two stage mast
FFL (Full-Free-Lift)
77 55.5 111 133 113
83 61.4 123 145 125
91 69.3 139 161 141
Three stage mast
79 / 167 188 169
83 / 178 200 180
Three stage mast
FFL (Full-Free-Lift)
75 52 155 176 157
79 55.9 167 188 169
83 59.8 178 200 180
40PSW
Two stage mast
82 / 111 138 113
88 / 123 150 125
96 / 139 165 141
Two stage mast
FFL (Full-Free-Lift)
78 51.6 104 130 106
82 55.5 111 138 113
88 61.4 123 150 125
96 69.3 139 165 141
Three stage mast
84 / 167 193 169
88 / 178 205 180
Three stage mast
FFL (Full-Free-Lift)
78 51.6 155 181 157
84 55.9 167 193 169
88 59.8 178 205 180
Distinguishing Mark
1.2 Manufacturer’s Type Designation 35PSW 40PSW
1.3 Power (electric, diesel, gasoline, gas, electrical) Battery
1.4 Operator Type Pedestrian
1.5 Load Capacity / rated load Q (lbs) 3500 4000
1.6 Load Center Distance c (in) 23.61) 23.61)
1.8 Load Distance, center of drive axle fork x (in) 26.12) 25.52)
1.9 Wheelbase y (in) 54.3 54.3
Weight
2.1 Service Weight lbs 3262.8 3439.2
2.2 Axle Loading, laden front/rear lbs 1823.2/4967 1966.5/5242.6
2.3 Axle Loading, unladen front/rear lbs 1904.8/1358 2037/1402
Wheel
3.1 Tires Polyurethane (PU)
3.2 Tire Size, front Øxw (in) Ø 9x2.8
3.3 Tire Size, rear Øxw (in) Ø 3.3x2.8
3.4 Additional Wheels (dimensions) 4x1.6
3.5 Wheels, numbers front/rear (x=driven wheels) b10 (in) 1x+2/4
3.6 WTrack, front b11 (in) 19.7
Dimensions
4.2 Lowered Mast Height h1 (in) 1.5 / 3.5 87.7
4.3 Free Lift Height h2 (in) 60 60
4.4 Lift Height h3 (in) 178.3 178.3
4.5 Extended Mast Height h4 (in) 200.3 205
4.9 Height of Tiller in drive position min./max. h14 (in) 35/56 205
4.15 Lowered Height h13 (in) 2
4.19 Overall Length l1 (in) 82 82.4
4.20 Length of Face to Forks l2 (in) 36.4 37
4.21 Overall Width b1 (in) 32.1/46-58
4.22 Fork Dimensions s/e/l (in) 1.6x4.7x45.3 1.6x4.7x45.3
4.25 Distance Between Fork-arms b5 (in)    10-28.7 10-28.7
4.32 Ground Clearnace, center of wheelbase m2 (in) 1.6
4.33 Aisle Width for Pallets 1000* (1200 crossways) Ast (in) 96 96.3
4.34 Aisle Width for Pallets 800* (1200 lengthways) Ast (in) 95.2 96.3
4.35 Turning Radius Wa (in) 61 161
Performance Data
5.1 Travel Speed, laden/unladen mph 3.5/3.7 3.4/3.7
5.2 Lift Speed, laden/unladen fpm 25.59/35.43 25.59/35.43
5.3 Lowering Speed, laden/unladen fpm 39.37/27.56 39.37/27.56
5.8 Max Gradeability, laden/unladen % 6/12 6/10
5.10 Service Brake Electromagnetic
Electric-engine
6.1 Drive Motor Rating S2 60min HP 1.88 1.88
6.2 Lift Motor rating at S3 10% HP 4.29 4.29
6.3 Battery Acc. to Din 43531/35/36 A,B,C no 3VBS 3VBS
6.4 Battery Voltage, nominal capacity K5 V / Ah 24 / 270 24 / 270
6.5 Battery Weight +/-5% lbs 507 507
6.6 Energy Consumptions Acc: to VDI cycle kWh/h 1.59 1.70
Additional Data
8.1 Type of Drive Control AC - speed control
8.4 Sound Level at driver’s ear dB(A) <70
Type sheet for industrial truck acc. to VD12198
Note: 1) with side shift, load center distance is 19.7 inch   2) with side shift, load distance is 2.2 inch shorter
HYUNDAI FORKLIFTS
DELIVERING MORE SO
YOU CAN DO MORE.
As an organization committed to innovation, quality, and customer
service, Hyundai has grown into one of the world’s largest industrial
manufacturers When it comes to material handling, Hyundai offers a
comprehensive lineup of reliable, durable, and technologically leading
equipment. Our PSW Straddle-leg Walkie Electric Stackers are part of
our complete line of Class III forklifts–each engineered to bring you
greater dependability, lower cost of ownership, and the value and
performance you need to increase your productivity and your profits.